

POCSO CASE NO : 06 of 2026

Present : Sri Mahananda Das, (J.O. Code : WB00626)

**Order No. 10,
Dated : 30-03-2026**

Bonds of Rs. 2,500/- each are furnished by the sureties Sri Dipayan Paul and Sri Raja Das on behalf of the accused Manindra Barman @ Manindranath Barman @ Dopa which are found fit and

The accused be released at once if not wanted in any other case.

Issue release order (P-66).

To date.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge,
Spl.Court(POCSO)-cum-
Addl. Dist.& Sess. Judge, Dinhata
(in-charge)

Sd/-

Judge,
Spl.Court(POCSO) -cum-
Addl. Dist.& Sess. Judge, Dinhata
(in-charge)