

Present: Sri Mahananda Das, J.O. No. WB00626

Order No. 11;

dt. 29.04.26

Today the date is fixed for appearance and hearing on the point of taking of cognizance.

Accused Manindra Barman @ Manindranath Barman @ Dopa is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Advocate both are present.

Ld. P.O. is on special leave. Hence, adjourned.

To 09.07.26 for appearance and hearing on the point of taking of cognizance.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge (I/C)

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge